

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4891 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Sanjivan Gopalkrushna Sanstha, Thr. President,....PETITIONER
Shiva, Katol And Anr.

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary,Respondent
Department Of Vjnt, Obc And Sbc Welfare,
Mumbai And Ors.

PRASHANT PRABHAKAR THAKARE

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 21st November, 2025

P.C. :

S.O 28/11/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)